

State of Michigan DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



May 23, 2012

Evangeline Morss Kellys Hillside Manor Inc 23977 Morton St Dowagiac, MI 49047

RE: License #: AM140086413

Kellys Hillside Manor Assisted Living

23977 Morton Street Dowagiac, MI 49047

Dear Ms. Morss:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (269) 337-5066.

Sincerely,

Kenneth Tindall, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing

Kennett Tindal

322 E. Stockbridge Ave Kalamazoo, MI 49001

(269) 615-5190

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AM140086413

Licensee Name: Kellys Hillside Manor Inc

Licensee Address: 23977 Morton St

Dowagiac, MI 49047

Licensee Telephone #: (269) 782-6365

Administrator/Licensee Designee: Evangeline Morss, Designee and

Administrator

Name of Facility: Kellys Hillside Manor Assisted Living

Facility Address: 23977 Morton Street

Dowagiac, MI 49047

Facility Telephone #: (269) 782-6365

Capacity: 9

Program Type: DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED

MENTALLY ILL

AGED

II. Purpose of Addendum

Licensee submitted a written request to use the southeast bedroom on the lower level to house 1 resident and therefore increase their capacity from 8 to 9.

III. Methodology

On-site inspection conducted by me on 5.16.2012.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

The proposed lower level bedroom is 121 square feet and all applicable licensing rules are in compliance.

V. Recommendation

Approve use of lower level southeast bedroom for resident use and approve increase of capacity from 8 to 9.

Kenneth Tindal	
	5.22.2012
Kenneth Tindall Licensing Consultant	Date
Approved By: Gregory V. Corrigan	
0 0	05/23/2012
Gregory V. Corrigan Area Manager	Date